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Shri. Bari Vishnu Kamath: Ha~
Government explored or rc-expJored the possibility ol resettling these hapless migrants from East Pakistan in the State of Jammu and Kashmir and if not, what are the rpason~ therefor?

Mr. Speaker: The question is about starting industries for resettlement of refugees.

Shri Hari Vishnu Kamath: Yes, am asking about settlement in industries in Jammu and Kashmir.

Shri Tyagi: None has sO far been established in Jammu ~nd Kashmir.

Mr. Speaker: Is there a prop~sal to start any industries there?

Shri Tyagi: Not yet.

Sbrl Harl Vishnu Kamath: What are the reasons?

Mr. ~ker: We cannot enter into arguments. He has said, there is no proposal to start industries there yet.

Shri Hari Vishnu Kamath: Why nat? When all the States are absorbing refugees, why not Jammu und
Kashmir?

Shri Tyagi: We U"e not cr-forcing anything on the States in regard to this matter. Tlie States voluntarily come forward to help.

Sbri S. C. Samanta: May I knew whether new industries will be opened; if so, whether the settlement of these people nearby the industries will also be arranged?

Mr. Speaker: Tho! he I:us answereu already.

~ it omPt 'lit it ~ ~<: ;r 'fiW 'f[
fit; 'T-r itf~ ~~ ~ ~
;m ~ '1ft ~'if)(~ ~ it 'Ii" ~
~ T<f ~'fiIJ.>iI.'R '1ft tmf.t it f<;rQ; ~
~'f it qffif z:~ wrf.t ;fi ifRr {ft"f <:{t
~'II'\1:J(m fif; ~ ~ ozrqmlJ if
wrf.t it f~ if;l[T illIT 'IT ~T<: ~ ~
illITat;m~~T~T~ ~ ?

Dr. M. M. Das: The hon. Member" wants to have some information about a particular camp in Onssa. I have not got that information with me.

AppUcation of certain Articles 01
CODStltution to J. & K.

+ ( Shri Ravindra Varma: i Shri P. Venkatasubbaiab: "6.' J Sbrl Surendra Pal Singh:
'"1 Shri Rameshwar Tantia:

\ Shri Sidheshwar Prasad:
\. Shrimati Renuka Barkataki:

Will the Minister of Howe Alfain" be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Government of Kashmir have requested the Central Government to make certain Articles of the Indi.m Constitution applicable to the State of Jammu and Kasrrmir; and

(b) if SD. what are these Articles, and the ac,:o:1 the Central Govern-Inent prop03~ to take 0:1 the request of the S:~...Ite Goyernment?

The Minister of State in the Minigtry "Of Jlome Affairs (Shri Hathi):
(a) Yes, Sir. t

(b) Ii) Articles 356 and 357; and_

(ii) article 81 (Without modification). A Presidential Order under-article 370 of the Constitution has been issued in respect of articles 358 and 357. As regards article Bl, tl

Presidential Order will be issued after all formalities ha\'e been gc>ne through.

-.i ~ff flf'll" : 'nl~ ~T "fOr ,;(,,1 Shri Ravindra Varma: May I know qrfif;«IR ~ ~~ihr;mit q ~~~ Cfl[ "Ilqr- whether it is a fact that the Government of Kashmir has approached the Central Government to find out their attitude to making the Concurrent List applicable to the Stat .. of Jammu and Kashmir and also to th" application of the Indian Penal Code and the Criminal Procedure C0r!e~

Shri Hathi: So far as t!le Indian Penal Code is concerned I do not think they have approached; but for some Concurrent List subjects they have approached.

Shri Ravindra Varma: It has b,,<'n reported in the Press that the Prime Minister of Kashmir recently stated in Delhi that his Government had approached the Centre ;or the appliLa-
tion of more articles and laws to that State in order to quicken the process of integration. May I know from the Government what these article. 2'1'1 laws referred to are. which are not co\'ered by articles 356 and 357?

Shri Hathi: It would be difficult to give a full list of all those articles and laws. We are also thinking of entry
43. entry 78, entry 33 and entry 34.
These are really entries in th" list and not laws individually.

Shri p, Venkatasubbaiah: May know what exactly stands in the way of the Government ia abrogati:ll'( article 370 and bringing in full integration? Is it because of any reluctance

. on the part of the State Government or is it because of hesitancy on the part of this Government?

Mr. Speaker: That WE: discussed the
. other day and a detailed diSCUSSIOn t"ok place.

o;rr '!I'~rn~~.: ~r: 'I~-mfr 1fT 't
~,<rnm~~if;~it 370~T

am~~u:~f~"'~~
~u: ~ 'fT f~ "f-f.!; 3 5 6 J;fR 35 7 ID"1:Tm
ifi't ~ q 'fi'Wf'h: 'J'il1' '1"0: ~ if; ;rn-
~m 370 ff.'f: '!I'lr~ ~~ ~r ~ m-.::
'?;~ \1r.lPf ~1'9 ... ~r ~ if; '11f '3OT W ~
m ~ f~ lfQ crm 370 fif:;r1~ ~T;;fflf, it
~ ~~~f~ "'~'!I''f>Rif;Wl<

~m if; ~f'li'~~crm 370

~'IfTCf~~~or am 370 ~r"~T~T ~m
;;mft m<: ~m m it m<fiR if; lfT1l it
'IllT awJT ~

o;r'{ ~,.: ~lt'i: 'lf~m<!i
ern: ~

'.ff ~rn;ii': ~;!I'r : Jf;;fr ~
~ ~ifT ~ ~ '3';; iT ,,,'{ ~ f~
>rT!1'

J;f!.'1l:~ \:It!)~ll' : ~ 't.n' '1fT ~ erT ,fr
;r -:0"1' ~ ,r%' ~ ~ '1'fT

It dOE':; not need any anSwer.

Shri Sham Lal Saraf: May I know whether while applying the InJian Penal Code to the Shte of ,Jammu and Kashmir care has been taken at' is being taken to see that such other laws as are prevalent there for mo,e than 150 years like the prohibition On killing of cows continue?

The Minister Of Home Allairs (SJuoi Nanda): When we say that there i. a process, that process will take care of all these other considerations .

o;r) n1{"~lF ~: '!ll'T ll'~ ~T ~
f~ 'Wlf1<:: if; ~al'i lI'F.Tr ~ ~ if
~if;~f~;;if; m:;mrt~

~ t ; lff~ ~t, err ~ 00 f'!i"'f frn'J it
~ I

o;rr ~,,: Wlltorr~ 356 ~

m<: 357~q1j~~ ~~it~f'!;lttt:u:
~, -:O~ ~ orr 'fhr~ lPf ~iit ~ , ~
mf~-mf~~err~r ;;f1~'f1 I
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o,rl ~ 1fT : ~'ffl. U!{~ if
'IiWf\1: t 1!<fTfR1<fi" ~lf i't if;:m t ~
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<R: ~ 5I''IlT<l' 'lim m 'fll'T ;;:f;:m if
~ 5I'fu >tt~ 1!~ an:uTT ~~ ~)7

o,rr iRT: it ift\' tflfmIT ~ f'li" f~) f'li""'lf 'li"T l\f~ ~ f~.r~ ~T 1

'lit fe'i~ !l~ : '1'11"11(4",1 it
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.~ "f'fim~, ~ 'm"r ll'l[ iffiT RlIT
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o,rr Q'~<'IT<'f~~: it ~ ~
'ifTi';C!T ~ f'li" 'IiWf\1: 'Ii1 fl['~ it fu;rlr
~tmlt~f<mft~m~mrT
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mf?:'1f.<'r 370fri~'li";;rl'w ~, f~

l[lf m< rrmi'i 'Ii1 'li"Tll'fr< 'l'( ~ Wr 1
;;ror ;If<f l['fft <m it ~, m 'R'fiT< '1ft
"~~T" <mIH\m t '!I'!m< w;lf armrr
<it 'li"iI' ~ 'li"iI' (T'li" 'li"Tll'fr< 'l'( <'ITll f.f;!fT
;;ry ~r ~ 7

1986 (Ai) LSD-2.

o,rl <AT : it ~ ~T'li"l[ "f'iT ~ f.!; ~
fif;lrr ;;rr 'W ~-m< m ~ fif;lrr
~I

1151'1 'l'I'11Ti«f 1fT m;;nq: ~~­
~ fif;lrr ;;rr 'W ~ I ~ ~S<l;­
~~-~~~CfPf'!ftf~ 1

Shri D. C. Sharma: Is it not a fact that Pakigtan has taken exception to the application of articles 356 and 357 to the State of Jammu and Kashmir and has threatened to take this issue to the United Nations? If so, may I know whether the Government will take up with the United Nations the issue of Azad Kashmir and the negation of democratic liberties in that area as a counter-measure to Ihis?

Shri Na.Dda: I do not recognise the right of Pakigtan to question the action that we have taken.

Shri Kapur Singh: I want to ask in a specific form a question already asked. Have the Government properly studied the likely repercussions of our action in the Council of the United Nations Organisation and on our neighboUr Pakistan?

Shri Nanda:. Yes, Sir.

Coal Briquettes

*641. Sbri SurendraPal Singh: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is 'a fact that the Central Fuel Research Institute at Jealgora, near Dhanbad, has evolved a successful method of producing coal briquettes for metallurgical use from non-coking coal;

(b) whether these cool briquettes have been put through blast furnace trials to ascertain their efficacy; and

(c) if so, the result thereo!?

The Minister of Education (Shri
M. C. Chagla): (a) Yes, Sir, the Institute has carried out laborntory-scale experiments on utilisation of 110n-
coking coal for metallurgical purposes,

